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COMMON CONTRUCTION WAGE SCALE AQX B f ’/'

Date: October 3, 2013 City: Jasper County: Dubols

Project Description and Scope: Projects for the Patoka Lake Regional Water and Scwer District 9‘@ /3 Q 6/ H ]

We the undersigned common construction wage committee, appointed pursuant to Indiens Code 5-16-7 et
seq., da hereby fix and determine a scale of wages adopted at this meeting applies to any other public work
consbruction project covered by the Indiana Common Construction Wage Act for which the same awarding
government agency awards bids not later than three (3) months after the date the committee adopts a wage

scale for the original project.

Classification Clsss Howrly Rate  Evinpes . Total:
Ashestos Workers/ Heat & Frost Insulators
Skitled $28.65 $11.98 $40.63
Semiskilled $20.06 $11.98 $32.03
Unskilled $14.33 $11.98 $26.31
Bollermakers Skilled $£33.78 $25.88 $59.66
Semiskilled $27.02 $25.88 $52.90
Unskilled $20.27 £25.88 $46.15
Bricklayers, Stone Masons Skilled $28.68 $13.73 $42.41
Semiskilled $22.94 $13.73 $36.67
Unskilled $14.34 $13.73 $28.07
Carpenters, Carpet Layers, Skitled $24.70 $17.01 $41.71
Drywall Installers Semiskilled $19.76 §17.01 $36.77
Unskilled $14.82 $17.01 $31.83
Cement Masons Skilled 324.75 $14.55 $39.30
Semiskilled $19.80 $£4.55 $34.35
Unskilled $14.85 $14.55 $29.40
Drywall Finishers, Plasters Skilled $24.70 $10.18 £34.88
Semiskilted $19.76 $7.33 $27.09
Unskilled $12.35 $6.33 $18.68
Electricians, Sound and Skilled $£34.73 £14.33 $49.06
Communication Workers Semiskilled $21.53 LYY K] $32.55
Unskilled $13.89 $9.10 $22.99
Eievator Constructors Skilled 33972 $23.08 $62 80
Sewiskilled $30.78 $21.52 £53.30
Unskilled $27.80 $2i.14 $48.94
Glaziers Skilled $26.33 51042 33675
Semiskilled fi18.44 $10.42 $28.86
Unskifted 31307 $10.42 $23.59
Iron Workers Skilled $271.02 317.01 $44.03
Semiskilled $21.62 $17.01 $38.63
Unskilled $16.21 $17.01 $33.22
Laborers, Asbestos Abatement Worker {use semiskilled rate)
Skilled $24.57 $1244 $37.01
Semiskilled $24.07 $12.44 $36.51
Unskilled £23.57 $12.44 $36.01
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Millwright: Skilled
Semiskilled

Unskilled

Operating Engineers SkiHed
Semiskilled

Unskilled

Painters Brush, Roll Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Painters Spray, Sandblast Skilled
Semiskilled

Unskilled

Pile Driver Skiiled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Pipefitters & Steamfitters, Skilted
Plumbers Semiskilled
Unskilled

Roofers Skilted
Semiskifled

Unskilled

Sheet Metal Workers Skilled
Sermi Skilled
Unskilled

Sprinkler Fitters Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Teamstexs Skitled
Semiskilled

Unskilied

Tile, Maxble Setters, Tervazzo  Skilled
Semiskilled

Unskilted

'Yile, Marble Setters, Terrazzo Findsher
Skilled

Semiskilled
Uaskilled
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$26.00
324.70
$15.60

$30.98
$29.98
$21.85

$24.45
$19.56
$12.22

$25.45
$20.36
$12.72

$25.70
$20.56
$15.42

$33.34
$21.67
$15.67

$27.24
319.07
$16.34

$29.27
$20.49
$14.64

$33.19
$23.23
$16.59

$22.76
$22.54
N/A

£25.54
$20.43
$12.77

$19.10
$15.28
$ 9.55

13172344449

$19.38
$19.38
$19.38

$14.07
$14.07
$14.07

1143
$10.58
$10.58

$11.43
$10.58
$10.58

$17.04
$17.01
$17.01

$15.51
$15.51
§15.51

$13.00
511.88
$11.50

$19.70
$19.33
$8.50

$13.55
513.55
$7.31

$i4.11
$14.11
N/a

116!
$11.67
$11.67

31167
3{L.67
311.67

$45.38
$44.08
$34.98

345.05
$44 05
$34.82

$35.88
$30.14
3$22.80

£36.88
$30.94
$23.30

$42.71
$37.57
$£32.43

$48.85
$37.18
$31.18

$40.24
$30.95
$27.84

$48.97
$39.82
323,14

$46.74
$36.78
323.90

$36.87
336.65
N/A

$£37.21
$32.10
$24.44

$30.77
$26.95
32122
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Definitions:

Sldlled: An individual who performs work in a classification listed on the scale of wages. It shall be
presumed that an employee 15 4 skilled worker in that classification, and entitfed to receive compensation at the
skilled rate, unless the worker satisfies al} of the criteria for being categorized as a semi-skitled or unskilled worker.

Semni-skilled: Au individual registered in a bona fide apprenticeship program registered with the United
States Department of Labor, Employment and Training Administration, Bureau 0f Apprenticeship and Training.
Apprentices are paid pursuant to their individually wacranted percentage for the classification of work that they

pecform as set forth in the apprentice program standards.

Unskilled: An individual with less thaa twelve months of cumulative expécience in the construction trades
and who is not registered in a bona fide apprenticeship program.

The above definitions shall not apply to workers in the class{fication of Laborer.

Appreunticeship Programs:

The Wage Committee determines that the common practice in the county is for conuactors 1o participate in bona
fide apprenticeship programs registered with the U.S. Department of Labor, Burean of Apprenticeship and Traiming
and that the rate of pay for the classifications of labor that participate in such programs is based in part on a
perceatape of the journeyman's rate (skilled rate herein) depending on the individual’s progress in the program.

Workers engaged in such an apprenticeship program will be permitted to work at less than the predetermined rate set
out above for the work they perform. Such appeentices must be paid at not lcss than the rate specified in the
registered program for the apprentice's level of progress, expressed as a percentage of the journeymen hourly rate

which is the skilled hourly rate in this wage scale.

Any worker who is not regisiered or otheewise employed in a bona fide apprenticeship program registered with the
U.S. Depariment of Labor, Burcau of Apprenticeship and Fraining and has twelve or morc months of cumulative
experience in the construction trades shall be paid at the skilled wage rate on this wage determination for the
classification of work actually pecformed by the worker regardless of how the employer classifies such a worker.

Disputes regarding the appropriate classification of workers and the amounts said workers should be paid may be
submiteed 10 the Indiana Department of Labor for investigation.

OOV e Qctober3,2003
Appointee of the ABC Date
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PHILLIPS AND PHILLIPS

A Professional Corporation
301 West Main Street
Boonville, Indiana 47601

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

T0: Mgk FiT 0 AR FAX NUMBER:.3/ 7 -~ A34.- 4499
FROM:MIOH)(EL Diiips  rax NUMBER: §/A - 597. 2990
PATE: S DCplect Q013 PAGES: 5

mEmo:_ KA Lake @65 [ON Av WATE& AIDy
Scwer isteier

IF YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH TRIS FAX TRANSMISSION PLEASE
CONTACT THE SENDER)AT (812) 897-3500

"Y'his facsimile containg PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION intended
only for the use of the Addressee(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient of
this facsimile, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering it to the intended
recipient, you are hereby nofified that any dissemination of this fagsimille is strictly
prohibited. If yon have received this facsimile in error, please immediately notify s by
calling (812) 897-3500 collect, telling the opexator your name and that you are “an
unintended recipient” and then returning the original facsimile to us at the above address
via the U, S. Postal Service. Thank you.
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Michael K. Phillips
Attorey at Law

Jettrey M. Phillips
Director
Governmental A ffairs

301 West Main Street
Post Office Box 525
Boonville, Indiana
47601

Telephone:
(812) 897-3500

Facsimile;
(812) 897-2990

: 13172344449 ;

PHILLIPS & PHILLIPS

A Professional Corporation

3 Qclober 2013

FAX: 317-234-4449

Indiana Deparunent of Labor
402 West Washington Street
Room W 195

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

ATTENTION: Mr. Chuck Fitzgerald
Wage and Hour Division

RE: Patoka l.ake Regional Water And
Sewer District

Dear Chuck:

Plcasce find attached your signed copy of the Common Construction Wage
Scales for Dubois County.

[t you have any questions regarding the attachments or if I can be of further
assistance, plcase do not hesitale 10 contact me at the ubove telephonc number.

Respectfully yours,

PHILLIPS AND PHILLIPS

Attackiments: (3)

MKPijr

A o1,

5



