COMMON CONTRUCTION WAGE SCALE

Date: October 3, 2013

City: Jasper

County: Dubois

Project Description and Scope: Projects for the Patoka Lake Regional Water and Scwer District

AFL-CIO 20130441

We the undersigned common construction wage committee, appointed pursuant to Indiana Code 5-16-7 et seq., do hereby fix and determine a scale of wages adopted at this meeting applies to any other public work construction project covered by the Indiana Common Construction Wage Act for which the same awarding government agency awards bids not later than three (3) months after the date the committee adopts a wage scale for the original project.

Classification	Class	Hourly Rate	Fringes	Total:
Asbestos Workers/ Heat & Fro	st Insulators			
	Skilled	\$28.65	\$11.98	\$40.63
	Semiskilled	\$20.06	\$11.98	\$32.03
	Unskilled	\$14.33	\$11.98	\$26.31
Bollermakers	Skilled	\$33.78	\$25.88	\$59.66
	Semiskilled	\$27.02	\$25.88	\$52.90
	Unskilled	\$20.27	\$25.88	\$ 46.15
Bricklayers, Stone Masons	Skilled	\$28.68	\$13.73	\$42.41
- ,	Semiskilled	\$22.94	\$13.73	\$36.67
	Unskilled	\$14.34	\$13.73	\$28.07
Carpenters, Carpet Layers,	Skilled	\$24.70	\$17.01	\$41.71
Drywall Installers	Semiskilled	\$19.76	\$17.01	\$36.77
~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Unskilled	\$14.82	\$17.01	\$31.83
Cement Masons	Skilled	\$24.75	\$14.55	\$39.30
00,,,,,,,,,	Semiskilled	\$19.80	\$14,55	\$34.35
	Unskilled	\$14.85	\$14.55	\$29.40
Drywall Finishers, Plasters	Skilled	\$24.70	\$10.18	\$34.88
,	Semiskilled	\$19.76	\$7.33	\$27.09
	Unskilled	\$12.35	\$6.33	\$18.68
Electricians, Sound and	Skilled	\$34.73	\$14.33	\$49.06
Communication Workers	Semiskilled	\$21.53	\$11.02	\$32.55
	Unskilled	\$13.89	\$9.10	\$22.99
Elevator Constructors	Skilled	\$39.72	\$23.08	\$62.80
Eleastor Countractors	Semiskilled	\$31.78	\$21.52	\$53.30
	Unskilled	\$27.80	\$21.14	\$48.94
Glaziers	Skilled	\$26.33	\$10.42	\$ 36.75
Glaziers	Semiskilled	\$18.44	\$10.42	\$28.86
	Unskilled	\$13.17	\$10.42	\$23.59
Iron Workers	Skilled	\$27.02	\$17.01	\$44.03
Iton yyorkers		\$21.62	\$17.01 \$17.01	\$38.63
	Semiskilled			\$33.22
	Unskilled	\$16.21	\$17.01	\$33.22
Laborers, Asbestos Abatement			0.0.44	eng 0 •
	Skilled	\$24.57	\$12.44	\$37.01
	Semiskilled	\$24.07	\$12.44	\$36.51
	Unskilled	\$23.57	\$12.44	\$36.01
9/30/2013	Pag	je 1 of 3		

Natilianiaha.	Skilled	\$26.00	\$19.38	\$45.38
Millwright:	Semiskilled	\$24.70	\$19.38	\$44.08
	Unskilled	\$15.60	\$19.38	\$34.98
	Onskilled	¥15.00	7,7,50	
O Alexandra	Skilled	\$30.98	\$14.07	\$45.05
Operating Engineers	Semiskilled	\$29.98	\$14.07	\$44.05
		\$21.85	\$14.07	\$34.82
	Unskilled	921.03	41-1107	55 2
was a march man	Skilled	\$24.45	\$11.43	\$35.88
Painters Brush, Roll	Semiskilled	\$19.56	\$10.58	\$30.14
	Unskilled	\$12,22	\$10.58	\$22.80
	Onskilled	Ψ(L,μL	3 10.30	.,
N. S. ann. Committee Conditions	Skilled	\$25.45	\$11.43	\$36.88
Painters Spray, Sandblast	Semiskilled	\$20.36	\$10.58	\$30.94
	Unskilled	\$12.72	\$10.58	\$23.30
	Ollakinea	W12.72	410.00	
M1- 12-4-1-4	Skilled	\$25.70	\$17.01	\$42.71
Plle Driver	Semiskilled	\$20.56	\$17.01	\$37.57
	Unskilled	\$15.42	\$17.01	\$32.43
	Ohyvinea	\$13.7£	•1	••
Dh. Cam. & Pann Calam	Skilled	\$33.34	\$15.51	\$48.85
Pipefitters & Steamfitters,	Semiskilled	\$21.67	\$15.51	\$37.18
Plumbers	Unskilled	\$15.67	\$15.51	\$31.18
	Obskilled	Ψ13.Φ1	415.51	
Y a allama	Skilled	\$27.24	\$13.00	\$40.24
Roofers	Semiskilled	\$19.07	\$11.88	\$30.95
	Unskilled	\$16.34	\$11.50	\$27.84
	Olbanioa	410.5 ·		
Sheet Metal Workers	Skilled	\$29.27	\$19.70	\$48.97
Officer largest alough?	Semi Skilled	\$20.49	\$19.33	\$39.82
	Unskilled	\$14.64	\$8.50	\$23.14
	Olisiditod	.,	_	
Sprinkler Fitters	Skilled	\$33.19	\$13.55	\$ 46.74
Shinger riners	Semiskilled	\$23.23	\$13.55	\$36.78
	Unskilled	\$16.59	\$7.31	\$23.90
	Charine	Q 10.07	•	
Taxmatava	Skilled	\$22.76	\$14.11	\$36.87
Teamsters	Semiskilled	\$22.54	\$1 4.11	\$36.65
	Unskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Ollakilled			
Tile, Marble Setters, Terrazzo	Skilled	\$25.54	\$11.67	\$37.21
Tile, Marole Sellers, Text 2220	Semiskilled	\$20,43	\$11.67	\$32.10
	Unskilled	\$12.77	\$11.67	\$24.44
	OHERTHEO	.,	4-1.5	
Will Edankin Cotton Tonyogon E	Ninicher			
Tile, Marble Setters, Terrazzo F	Skilled	\$19.10	\$11.67	\$30.77
	Semiskilled	\$15.28	\$11.67	\$26.95
	Unskilled	\$ 9.55	\$11.67	\$21.22
	Charlier	4 2.00		-

Definitions:

Skilled: An individual who performs work in a classification listed on the scale of wages. It shall be presumed that an employee is a skilled worker in that classification, and entitled to receive compensation at the skilled rate, unless the worker satisfies all of the criteria for being categorized as a semi-skilled or unskilled worker.

Semi-skilled: An individual registered in a bona fide apprenticeship program registered with the United States Department of Labor, Employment and Training Administration, Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training. Apprentices are paid pursuant to their individually warranted percentage for the classification of work that they perform as set forth in the apprentice program standards.

<u>Unskilled</u>: An individual with less than twelve months of cumulative experience in the construction trades and who is not registered in a bona fide apprenticeship program.

The above definitions shall not apply to workers in the classification of Laborer.

Apprenticeship Programs:

The Wage Committee determines that the common practice in the county is for contractors to participate in bona fide apprenticeship programs registered with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training and that the rate of pay for the classifications of labor that participate in such programs is based in part on a percentage of the journeyman's rate (skilled rate herein) depending on the individual's progress in the program.

Workers engaged in such an apprenticeship program will be permitted to work at less than the predetermined rate set out above for the work they perform. Such apprentices must be paid at not less than the rate specified in the registered program for the apprentice's level of progress, expressed as a percentage of the journeymen hourly rate which is the skilled hourly rate in this wage scale.

Any worker who is not registered or otherwise employed in a bona fide apprenticeship program registered with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training and has twelve or more months of cumulative experience in the construction trades shall be paid at the skilled wage rate on this wage determination for the classification of work actually performed by the worker regardless of how the employer classifies such a worker.

Disputes regarding the appropriate classification of workers and the amounts said workers should be paid may be submitted to the Indiana Department of Labor for investigation.

Inchana State AFL-CIO Representative	Awarding Agency Representing Industry
Taxpayer Appointee of the Awarding Agency	Levels R appearance Appointee of the County Legislative Body
Appointee of the ABC	October 3, 2013 Date

PHILLIPS AND PHILLIPS

A Professional Corporation 301 West Main Street Boonville, Indiana 47601

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

TO: CHUCK FIT & PATRICK FAX NUMBER: 3/7-234-4449
FROM: MICHAEL PHILLIPS FAX NUMBER: 812-897-2990
DATE: 3 OCTUBER 2013 PAGES: 5
MEMO: PATOKA LAKE REGIONAL WATER AND
SEWER DISTRICT

IF YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH THIS FAX TRANSMISSION PLEASE CONTACT THE SENDER)AT (812) 897-3500

This facsimile contains PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION intended only for the use of the Addressee(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient of this facsimile, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination of this facsimile is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately notify us by calling (812) 897-3500 collect, telling the operator your name and that you are "an unintended recipient" and then returning the original facsimile to us at the above address via the U. S. Postal Service. Thank you.

FAX: 317-234-4449

PHILLIPS & PHILLIPS

A Professional Corporation



Michael K. Phillips Attorney at Law

Jeffrey M. Phillips Director Governmental Affairs

301 West Main Street Post Office Box 525 Boonville, Indiana 47601

Telephone: (812) 897-3500

Facsimile: (812) 897-2990

3 October 2013

Indiana Department of Labor 402 West Washington Street Room W 195 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

ATTENTION: Mr. Chuck Fitzgerald

Wage and Hour Division

RE: Patoka Lake Regional Water And

Sewer District

Dear Chuck:

Please find attached your signed copy of the Common Construction Wage Scales for Dubois County.

If you have any questions regarding the attachments or if I can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me at the above telephone number.

Respectfully yours,

PHILLIPS AND PHILLIPS

A Professional Corporation

Michael K. Phillips

Attachments: (3)

MKP/jr